central bank 11,650.9 – 4,835.9 6,815.0 – –
Deposits from banks

and other financial
institutions 15,513.8 57.4 5,786.4 9,170.0 500.0 –

Placements from banks
and other financial
institutions 3,300.0 – – 3,300.0 – –

Financial assets sold
under repurchase
agreements 11,717.0 – 11,717.0 – – –

Deposits from customers 210,723.3 – 99,502.9 20,943.0 85,410.8 4,866.6
Interest payable 6,418.9 6,418.9 – – – –
Debt securities issued 41,576.8 – 10,516.2 21,869.8 5,993.7 3,197.1
Others(2) 2,474.1 2,474.1 – – – –

Total liabilities 303,374.8 8,950.4 132,358.4 62,097.8 91,904.5 8,063.7

Asset-liability gap 25,247.6 4,383.5 26,831.8 18,554.6 (27,368.2) 2,845.9

– 64 –

Notes:

(1) Primarily include property and equipment, goodwill and deferred tax
assets.

(2) Primarily include accrued staff costs and taxes payable.

The Bank uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of
changes in interest rates on our net profit or loss and equity.
The table below sets forth the results of the Bank’s interest rates
sensitivity analysis based on its assets and liabilities as of the
dates indicated.

As of December 31,
(Expressed in millions of
RMB, unless otherwise
stated)

2019 2018
Change in
net profit

Changes in
equity

Change in
net profit

Changes in
equity

Increase by 100 basis points 60.4 (675.9) 151.1 (419.6)
Decrease by 100 basis

points (60.4) 675.9 (151.1) 419.6

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk
profile of the assets and liabilities. This analysis measures only the
impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how
annualized net profit or loss and equity would have been affected
by the repricing of assets and liabilities within the one-year period.
The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

• Interest rate movements at the end of each Track Record Period
apply to the Bank’s non-derivative financial instruments;

• At the end of each Track Record Period, an interest rate